## ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.FSOID/R/T/23/00032

Applicant Name	RAKESH KUMAR PRADHAN		
Text of Application	I want to know about the Certain details of the Scientific, Technical & Administrative Cadre Employees working under the jurisdiction of Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change i.e. 1. Please Furnish the Recruitment rules, Transfer Policy & Promotion Policy for all the above said post. 2. Please Furnish the Details of Sanctioned post & Vacant post (Office Wise & Post Wise) in Integrated Regional Offices, MOEFCC, MOEFCC attached offices & Autonomous Bodies for the above said post till		
Reply of Application	As your RTI application is pending from your side due to non- payment of additional fee of Rs. 92. In this regard, you have been informed online and offline (reminder letter- copy attached) regarding additional fee payment. But till date, from your side no response received. for the reason, your RTI application is being disposed of due to non-payment of additional fee.		

SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks
1	RTI REQUEST RECEIVED	04/09/2023	Nodal Officer	MOENF/R/T/23/00319/1
2	REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO	05/09/2023	Nodal Officer	Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kamal Pandey
3	ADDITIONAL PAYMENT REQUIRED FOR INFORMATION	29/09/2023	Kamal Pandey- (CPIO)	An additional amount of RS. 92 (46 pages) is required for sought information.
4	REQUEST DISPOSED OF	03/01/2024	Kamal Pandey- (CPIO)	
			Print	

## SPEED POST Reminder

संख्या—13—6 / 2023—आर.टी.आई - 314 6 भारत सरकार भारतीय वन सर्वेक्षण पे0ऑ0—आई0पी0ई0, कौलागढ़ मार्ग देहरादन—248195

दिनांक भि दिसम्बर, 2023

सेवा में,

Sh. Rakesh Kumar Pradhan, AT Pubakhanda, Post- Niali, Distt-Cuttack, Odisha-754004.

## Sub:- RTI Application under RTI Act, 2005.

महोदय,

उपरोक्त विषय के संदर्भ में यह सूचित किया जाता है कि सूचना के अधिकार अधिनियम–2005 के अंतर्गत आवेदन संख्या FSOID/R/T/23/00030 दिनांक 23.08.2023 के द्वारा सूचना मांगी थी जिसके लिए अतिरिक्त शुल्क रू 92 अभी तक प्राप्त नहीं हुआ है।

2. आवेदन संख्या FSOID/R/T/23/00032 दिनांक 04.09.2023 के द्वारा सूचना मांगी थी जिसके लिए अतिरिक्त शुल्क रू 92 अभी तक प्राप्त नहीं हुआ है।

3. आवेदन संख्या FSOID/R/T/23/00033 दिनांक 04.09.2023 के द्वारा सूचना मांगी थी जिसके लिए अतिरिक्त शुल्क रू 92 अभी तक प्राप्त नहीं हुआ है।

अतः आपसे निवेदन है कि पत्र प्राप्ति के 1 सप्ताह के भीतर अतिरिक्त शुल्क भेजने की कृपा करें। अन्यथा आपकी आर.टी.आई. 1 सप्ताह के बाद डिस्पोस ऑफ कर दी जाएगी।

भवदीय,

(कर्मल पाण्डेय) लोक सूचना अधिकारी

NUN 1/23-